

21.09.2021

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. S. D. Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person,
physically present.

Heard. Perused.

This is a suit for declaration and permanent injunction.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice on the
application under Order XXXIX rule 1 and 2 CPC to the defendant on filing of
PF/RC/Speed Post and Authorized Courier, returnable on 01.12.2021.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
21.09.2021