

02.06.2026

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff / PW-1 Sh. Jai Kishan.

Sh. S. S. Sobti along with Sh. Anshvendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

PW-1 Sh. Jai Kishan has been further partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time and after lunch Ld. Counsel for the defendants is not available.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1/ remaining PE on 21.08.2026.

The interim restraining order shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-02.06.2026